Standards You Can Trust
lgcstandards.com/industrial
LGC Quality | ISO 17043 | ISO 17034 | ISO/IEC 17025 | ISO 9001
CONTENTS
Introduction	 3

that prevent expensive component or system failures.
For more than 30 years LGC has been a trusted partner
to industry leaders in the heavy machinery, railway and
aerospace industries, as well as militaries running OCM
programs worldwide.
Standards for Oil Condition Monitoring
3  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Section 1
OCM standards
V-Series Wear Metal Standards
For ICP, RDE, XRF and other techniques
V26 Wear Metal Standards
Elements: Ag, Al, B, Ba, Bi, Ca, Cd, Cr, Cu, Fe, In, Li, K, Mg, Mn, Mo, Na, Ni, P, Pb, Sb, Si, Sn, Ti, V, Zn
Conc. (μg/g) Matrix Product No. (100g) Product No. (200g)
10 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-10-100G VHG-V26-10-200G
30 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-30-100G VHG-V26-30-200G
50 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-50-100G VHG-V26-50-200G
100 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-100-100G VHG-V26-100-200G
300 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-300-100G VHG-V26-300-200G
500 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-500-100G VHG-V26-500-200G
900 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V26-900-100G VHG-V26-900-200G
4  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
V21 Wear Metal Standards
Elements: Ag, Al, B, Ba, Ca, Cd, Cr, Cu, Fe, Mg, Mn, Mo, Na, Ni, P, Pb, Si, Sn, Ti, V, Zn
Conc. (μg/g) Matrix Product No. (100g) Product No. (200g)
10 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-10-100G VHG-V21-10-200G
30 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-30-100G VHG-V21-30-200G
50 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-50-100G VHG-V21-50-200G
100 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-100-100G VHG-V21-100-200G
300 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-300-100G VHG-V21-300-200G
500 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-500-100G VHG-V21-500-200G
900 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21-900-100G VHG-V21-900-200G
V23 Wear Metal Standards
Elements: Ag, Al, B, Ba, Ca, Cd, Cr, Cu, Fe, K, Mg, Mn, Mo, Na, Ni, P, Pb, Sb, Si, Sn, Ti, V, Zn
Conc. (μg/g) Matrix Product No. (100g) Product No. (200g)
10 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-10-100G VHG-V23-10-200G
30 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-30-100G VHG-V23-30-200G
50 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-50-100G VHG-V23-50-200G
100 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-100-100G VHG-V23-100-200G
300 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-300-100G VHG-V23-300-200G
500 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-500-100G VHG-V23-500-200G
900 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V23-900-100G VHG-V23-900-200G
Stabilizer for Wear Metal Standards
Description Size (g) Product No.
Stabilizer for Sulfur-Based Metallo-Organic Standards 50  VHG-STAB-50G
V21 + K Wear Metal Standards
Elements: Ag, Al, B, Ba, Ca, Cd, Cr, Cu, Fe, K, Mg, Mn, Mo, Na, Ni, P, Pb, Si, Sn, Ti, V, Zn
Conc. (μg/g) Matrix Product No. (100g) Product No. (200g)
10 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-10-100G VHG-V21+K-10-200G
30 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-30-100G VHG-V21+K-30-200G
50 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-50-100G VHG-V21+K-50-200G
100 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-100-100G VHG-V21+K-100-200G
300 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-300-100G VHG-V21+K-300-200G
500 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-500-100G VHG-V21+K-500-200G
900 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-V21+K-900-100G VHG-V21+K-900-200G
Section 1: OCM Standards
5  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
ICP Standards for Oil Condition Monitoring
Metal Additives Standards
Description Matrix Product No. (100g) Product No. (200g)
MA3: Ca @ 5,000; P, Zn @ 1,600 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA3-100G VHG-MA3-200G
MA4: Ca @ 5,000; Mg, P, Zn @ 1,600 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA4-100G VHG-MA4-200G
MA5: Ba, Ca, Mg, P, Zn @ 900 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA5-900-100G VHG-MA5-900-200G
MA5: Ba, Ca, Mg, P, Zn @ 1,000 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA5-1000-100G VHG-MA5-1000-200G
MA5: Ba, Ca, Mg, P, Zn @ 3,000 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA5-3000-100G VHG-MA5-3000-200G
MA5: Ba, Ca, Mg, P, Zn @ 5,000 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA5-5000-100G VHG-MA5-5000-200G
MA6: B, Ba, Ca, Mg, P, Zn @ 900 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil VHG-MA6-900-100G VHG-MA6-900-200G
Internal Standards for Oil Analysis
Description Matrix Size (g) Product No.
Cobalt Standard: Co @ 6 wt% Mineral Spirits 100 VHG-OCO-6PIS-100G
Cobalt Standard: Co @ 6 wt% Mineral Spirits 200 VHG-OCO-6PIS-200G
Cobalt Standard: Co @ 6 wt% Mineral Spirits 400 VHG-OCO-6PIS-400G
Cobalt Standard: Co @ 5,000 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 200 VHG-OCODN-5000-200G
Cobalt Standard: Co @ 5,000 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 800 VHG-OCODN-5000-800G
Yttrium Standard: Y @ 2 wt% 75 cSt Mineral Oil 200 VHG-OYDN-2P-200G
Single Element Petroleum Standards
Description Matrix Size (g) Product No.
Aluminum Standard: Al @ 1,000 μg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-OAL-1000-50G
Section 1: OCM Standards
6  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Standards for Oil Condition Monitoring
Fuel Dilution
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Blank for Diesel Fuel Dilution 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-DSLFD-BLK-100
Blank for Diesel Fuel Dilution 75 cSt Mineral Oil 500 VHG-DSLFD-BLK-500
2% (w/w) Devolatilized Diesel Fuel 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-DSLFD-2PW-100
4% (w/w) Devolatilized Diesel Fuel 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-DSLFD-4PW-100
5% (w/w) Devolatilized Diesel Fuel 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-DSLFD-5PW-100
Custom Fuel Dilution Standard:
6% w/w devolatilized diesel fuel
75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-XDSL6PWDEV-75OIL-100
10% (w/w) Devolatilized Diesel Fuel 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-DSLFD-10PW-100
Blank for Gas Fuel Dilution 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-GASFD-BLK-100
2% (w/w) Devolatilized Gasoline 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-GASFD-2PW-100
5% (w/w) Devolatilized Gasoline 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-GASFD-5PW-100
10% (w/w) Devolatilized Gasoline 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-GASFD-10PW-100
Acid Number in Oil*
For the determination of Acid Number in petroleum products by potentiometric titration (ASTM D664)
or color-indicator titration (ASTM D974)
Conc. (mg KOH/g) Matrix Size (g) Product No.
0.1 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-AN-0.1-50G
0.5 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-AN-0.5-100G
1 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-AN-1-50G
1.5 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-AN-1.5-100G
2 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-AN-2-50G
*Available in sizes up to 800g
Base Number in Oil*
For the determination of Base Number in petroleum products by potentiometric perchloric acid titration
(ASTM D2896) or potentiometric titration (ASTM D4739)
Conc. (mg KOH/g) Matrix Size (g) Product No.
6 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-BN-6-50G
10 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-BN-10-50G
15 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-BN-15-50G
30 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-BN-30-50G
40 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-BN-40-50G
70 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 VHG-BN-70-50G
*Available in sizes up to 800g
Section 1: OCM Standards
7  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Glycol in Oil
Description Conc. (μg/g) Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Ethylene Glycol Blank Standard 10 Multi-grade Diesel
Engine Oil
80 VHG-EGOIL-BLK-80
Ethylene Glycol Standard 100 Multi-grade Diesel
Engine Oil
80 VHG-EGOIL-100-80
500 80 VHG-EGOIL-500-80
1,000 80 VHG-EGOIL-1000-80
2,000 80 VHG-EGOIL-2000-80
Ethylene Glycol QC Check Standard 600 Multi-grade Diesel
Engine Oil
80 VHG-EGOILCS-600-80
Ethylene Glycol Standards Set Various Multi-grade Diesel
Engine Oil
6x80 VHG-EGOIL-SET-6X80
FTIR Soot
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
0 wt% Soot in Diesel Engine Oil Diesel Engine Oil 50 VHG-SOOT-BLK-50
0.5-2% Soot Standard Diesel Engine Oil 50 VHG-SOOT-A-50
2-4% Soot Standard Diesel Engine Oil 50 VHG-SOOT-B-50
4-6% Soot Standard Diesel Engine Oil 50 VHG-SOOT-C-50
6-9% Soot Standard Diesel Engine Oil 50 VHG-SOOT-D-50
9-12% Soot Standard Diesel Engine Oil 50 VHG-SOOT-E-50
Soot Content Standard Set
(contains one of each the above)
Diesel Engine Oil 6x50 VHG-SOOT-SET
Moisture Content
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Crackle Test Standard: 0 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-CTR-BLK-100
Crackle Test Standard: 0.1 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-CTR-0.1P-100
Crackle Test Standard: 0.5 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-CTR-0.5P-100
Crackle Test Standard: 1 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-CTR-1.0P-100
Karl Fischer Standard: 0.05 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-KF-0.05P-100
Karl Fischer Standard: 0.1 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-KF-0.1P-100
Karl Fischer Standard: 0.5 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-KF-0.5P-100
Karl Fischer Standard: 1 wt% H2O 10W30 Motor Oil 100 VHG-KF-1.0P-100
Section 1: OCM Standards
8  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Particle Count
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Parti-Count™ Particle Count Calibration Fluid:
5 mg/L ISO MTD. 4 - 30 μm channels reported
Hydraulic Fluid 100 VHG-PCMTD-CAL-100
Parti-Count™ Particle Count Verification
Fluid: 5 mg/L ISO MTD. 4, 6, 10, 14, 18, 21, 38,
50, & 70 μm channels reported
Hydraulic Fluid 125 VHG-PCMTD-5-125
500 VHG-PCMTD-5-500
Viscosity Standards
Standard Type Description Size (mL) Product No.
General Purpose Type D10 500 mL ALK-D10
Type D1000 500 mL ALK-D1000

and oil samples
•	� Extremely low odor – no kerosene or aromatic
smell – resulting in a comfortable work environment
and is also VOC-exempt for consumer products
applications
(EPA Title 40, Volume 5, Parts 53-59)
•	� Extremely low toxicity compared with kerosene or xylene
•	� Non-hazardous to ship (flashpoint of 260 °F)
•	� One gallon or five gallon bottles available for ease
of use and for shipment via common carrier
Section 2
Matrix Oils & Solvents
V-Solv™ ICP Solvent
Description Size Product No.
V-Solv™  ICP Solvent 1 Gal VHG-V-SOLV-1GAL
55 Gal VHG-V-SOLV-55GAL
Pre-Mixed ICP Solvent + Cobalt: Co @ 40.0 μg/g in V-Solv™ 1 Gal VHG-V-SOLV+CO-1GAL
5 Gal V-SOLV+CO-5GAL
55 Gal V-SOLV+CO-55GAL
Matrix Oil
Description Size Product No.
75 cSt Mineral Oil Blank (trace metals reported to <0.1 ppm) 500 mL VHG-OIL-75-500
1 Gal VHG-OIL-75-1GAL
75 cSt Mineral Oil Blank (trace metals & sulfur reported) 500 mL VHG-OIL-MIN-500
0.5 Gal VHG-OIL-MIN-1/2GAL
20 cSt Mineral Oil Blank (trace metals reported) 500 mL VHG-OIL-20-500
1 Gal VHG-OIL-20-1GAL
20 cSt Mineral Oil Blank (trace metals & sulfur reported) 500 mL VHG-OIL-20MIN-500
0.5 Gal VHG-OIL-20MIN-1/2GAL
Section 2: Matrix Oils & Solvents
19  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Sulfur Standards
Sulfur in Diesel Fuel
Intended for determining sulfur content in petroleum products by XRF in accordance with ASTM D2622,
D4294, D5453, D7039, D7212, D7220 and others.
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Sulfur Blank in #2 Diesel Fuel #2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-BLK-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 5 μg/g (0.0005 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-5-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 10 μg/g (0.0010 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-10-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 15 μg/g (0.0015 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-15-100
Continued on the next page
Section 3
Sulfur, Chlorine & Biodiesel Standards
20  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Section 3: Sulfur, Chlorine and Biodiesel Standards
Sulfur in Diesel Fuel
Intended for determining sulfur content in petroleum products by XRF in accordance with ASTM D2622,
D4294, D5453, D7039, D7212, D7220 and others.
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Sulfur Standard: S @ 20 μg/g (0.0020 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-20-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 25 μg/g (0.0025 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-25-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 50 μg/g (0.0050 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-50-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 75 μg/g (0.0075 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-75-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 100 μg/g (0.0100 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-100-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 200 μg/g (0.0200 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-200-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 300 μg/g (0.0300 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-300-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 400 μg/g (0.0400 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-400-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 500 μg/g (0.0500 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-500-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 750 μg/g (0.0750 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-750-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 1,000 μg/g (0.100 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-1000-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 1,500 μg/g (0.150 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-1500-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 3,000 μg/g (0.300 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-3000-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 5,000 μg/g (0.500 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-5000-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 7,500 μg/g (0.750 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-7500-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 10,000 μg/g (1.00 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-1P-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 20,000 μg/g (2.00 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-2P-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 30,000 μg/g (3.00 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-3P-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 40,000 μg/g (4.00 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-4P-100
Sulfur Standard: S @ 50,000 μg/g (5.00 wt%)
in #2 Diesel Fuel
#2 Diesel Fuel 100 VHG-SDSL-5P-100
Continued from previous page
Section 3: Sulfur, Chlorine and Biodiesel Standards
21  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Biodiesel Standards
B100 / Diesel Blends
For use with ASTM Method D7371 or EN 14078
Description Matrix Size
(mL)
Product No.
100% High Cetane Diesel Fuel High Cetane Diesel Fuel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-BLK-20
2% Biodiesel / 98% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-2P-20
5% Biodiesel / 95% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel / Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-5P-20
10% Biodiesel / 90% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-10P-20
15% Biodiesel / 85% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-15P-20
20% Biodiesel / 80% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-20P-20
25% Biodiesel / 75% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-25P-20
30% Biodiesel / 70% High Cetane Diesel Fuel, v/v High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-30P-20
100% Biodiesel High Cetane Diesel Fuel/ Biodiesel 20 VHG-BDBLEND-100P-20
Chlorine Standards
Chlorine in Oil Standards for XRF
Intended for use with ASTM D4929 and D5384
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 10 μg/g (0.0010 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-10-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 20 µg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-20-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 25 µg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-25-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 50 µg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-50-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 75 µg/g 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-75-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 100 μg/g (0.0100 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-100-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 200 µg/g (0.0200 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-200-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 250 µg/g (0.0250 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-250-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 500 μg/g (0.0500 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-500-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 750 µg/g (0.0750 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-750-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 1,000 μg/g (0.100 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-1000-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 2,000 µg/g (0.200 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-2000-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 10,000 μg/g (1.00 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-1P-100
Chlorine Standard: Cl @ 50,000 μg/g (5.00 wt%) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 100 VHG-CLOIL-5P-100
Section 3: Sulfur, Chlorine and Biodiesel Standards
22  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Ion Chromatography & Liquid Chromatography Standards
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
Chloride (from KCl) Standard: Cl- @ 1,000 μg/mL Water 100 VHG-ICL1K-100
Nitrite Standard: NO2- @ 1,000 μg/mL Water 500 VHG-INO2-500
Glycolate Standard: C2H3O3- @ 1,000 μg/mL Water 100 VHG-IGLY-100
Nitrate Standard: NO3- @ 1,000 μg/mL Water 500 VHG-INO3-500
Sulfate Standard: SO4(-2) @ 1,000 μg/mL Water 100 VHG-ISO41K-100
Section 4
Aqueous Inorganic Standards
Multi-Element Standards for Analysis of Elements in Engine Coolant
For use with DIN 51852-3, ASTM D6130
Description Matrix Size (mL) Product No.
DIN 51852-3 Mixture: Al @ 3000; Ca, P @ 1000;
Fe @ 500; Mg @ 400; Cu, Pb, S, Sr, Zn @ 200; Cr,
Mn, Ni @ 100 µg/g
2% HNO3   100 VHG-ECM-1-100
Elements in Engine Coolant, High Calibration
Standard: Na @ 10000; K @ 5000; P @ 2000;
B @ 1000; Cu, Fe, Pb, Zn @ 50; Ca @ 32; Mg @ 20;
Al @ 10 ug/g in 3% HNO3
3% HNO3 100 VHG-ECM-HIGH-100
500 VHG-ECM-HIGH-500
Elements in Engine Coolant, Low Calibration
Standard: Al, Cu @ 2; Mg, Zn @ 4; Fe @ 5; Ca,
Pb @ 10; B @ 50; P @ 400; K ,
Na @ 1000 ug/g in 3% HNO3
3% HNO3 100 VHG-ECM-LOW-100
500 VHG-ECM-LOW-500
Elements in Engine Coolant, QC Standard: Na @ 5000;
K @ 2500; P @ 1000; B @ 250; Ca @ 50; Fe, Pb @ 25; Zn
@ 20; Mg @ 10; Al, Cu @ 5 ug/g in 3% HNO3
3% HNO3 100 VHG-ECM-QC-100
500 VHG-ECM-QC-500
Multi-Element Coolant Standard: P @ 2,500 μg/g; B, K,
Na @ 1,000 μg/g; Mo, Si @ 500 μg/g; Al, Ca, Cu, Fe, Mg,
Pb, Zn @ 50 μg/g
dil. HNO3, tr. HF 100 VHG-GLYCOLSTD-100
250 VHG-GLYCOLSTD-250
500 VHG-GLYCOLSTD-500
Multi-Element Standards for use with IP501
Description Matrix Size (mL)  Product No.
IP 501 Concentrate: Al, Ca, Fe, Na, Ni, P, Si, V, Zn
@ 1000 µg/mL
5% HNO3 100 VHG-IP501-100
500 VHG-IP501-500
IP501 + Common metals, 500ppm: Al, Ca, Cr, Cu,
Fe, K, Mg, Mn, Na, Ni, P, Pb, Si, V, Zn @ 500 µg/mL
10% HNO3/tr. HF 100 VHG-IP501M500-100
500 VHG-IP501M500-500
IP501 + Common metals, 100ppm: Al, Ca, Cr, Cu,
Fe, K, Mg, Mn, Na, Ni, P, Pb, Si, V, Zn @ 100 µg/mL
5% HNO3/tr HF. 100 VHG-IP501M100-100
500 VHG-IP501M100-500
Section 4: Aqueous Inorganic Standards
23  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Instrument Consumables

Cylindrical Bottom, 2.3 x 6 cm (15 mL)
1,000 VHG-FVISC-MPA
Titration Beakers for use with Mettler (100 mL) 450 VHG-FSB1-MP
Titration Beakers for use with Metrohm (120 mL) 300 VHG-FSB2-MP
Black/Black Solvent Flex Peri-Pump Tubing, 2-Bridge, 0.76 mm (0.03") 12 VHG-D180209
Red/Red Solvent Flex Peri-Pump Tubing, 2-Bridge, 1.14 mm (0.045") 12 VHG-D180207
Section 5
Consumables
24  |  Web: lgcstandards.com/industrial  Tel: +1 603 622 7660
Section 5: Consumables
Section 6
Proficiency Testing
Instant Feedback Proficiency Test Samples
Description Matrix Size Product No.
PTP Sample for Elemental Analysis of Oils 75 cSt Mineral Oil 25 g VHG-VPTPMO-25G
PTP Sample for Viscosity Analysis 75 cSt Mineral Oil 50 mL VHG-VPTPVISC-50
PTP Sample for Particle Count Analysis 75 cSt Mineral Oil 125 mL VHG-VPTPPC-125
PTP Set (contains one of each of the above) 75 cSt Mineral Oil 3 bottles VHG-VPTPSET1
PTP Sample for Sulfur #2 Diesel Fuel 25 mL VHG-PTPSDSL-25
PTP Sample for Particle Count Analysis
(traceable to NIST SRM 2806a)
Hydraulic Fluid 100 mL VHG-VPTPPC-2806A-100
Our Proficiency Testing Program (PTP) was designed to provide rapid
validation of measurements, with results available on your timeline.
Program includes test samples for metals, sulfur, viscosity,and particle
count in new or in-service oils.